PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Regents of the University of Michigan	10/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Research Corporation Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	5210 E. Williams Circle	
Internal Address:	Suite 240	
City:	Tucson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85711	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11655413

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5167424343 Email: betty@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Suite 300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SSMP CHARGE(30/2620)

Xiaochun Zhu NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2

501059738

source=24767_USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=24767_USASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023748 FRAME: 0579

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the Regents of the University of Michigan ("MICHIGAN"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Research Corporation Technologies, Inc., a Delaware nonprofit corporation with offices at 5210 E. Williams Circle, Suite 240, Tucson, Arizona 85711-4410, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, their entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all countries in and to the patent application(s) having the following Serial Numbers:

US Provisional Patent Application No. 60/760,314 filed 01-19-2006 US Patent Application No. 11/655,413 filed 01-19-2007 PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US07/001367 filed 01-19-2007

and all the rights and privileges under any United States Letters Patent and all foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and any continuation, divisional, re-examination, reissue, or prolongation thereof.

MICHIGAN requests that any and all United States and foreign patents for the inventions be issued to the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as the assignee may designate.

MICHIGAN agrees that, when requested, it will sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

MICHIGAN authorizes and empowers the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

MICHIGAN hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Signed: Laser Wh

3

PATENT

	Michigan)
COUNTY OF	Washtenau) ss.)

On this 2 day of October, 2009 personally appeared before me, Ruth 1. Rasor, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

SALLY A. INGALLS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF WASHTENAW
My Commission expires January 3, 2015
Acting in the County of

4

RECORDED: 01/07/2010